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Ctry
Code Date of Birth Result

Time
Behind

1 258 INGEBRIGTSEN Jakob
Norway

NOR 19 SEP 2000 18:20

2 325 ASLANHAN Ayetullah
Turkey

TUR 1 JAN 2001 18:58 0:38

3 177 GIDEY Efrem
Ireland

IRL 3 SEP 2000 19:01 0:41

4 275 BARROS Etson
Portugal

POR 16 MAR 2001 19:05 0:45

5 129 HICKS Charles
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 25 JUL 2001 19:05 0:45

6 199 CHEKOLE Dereje
Israel

ISR 1 JAN 2000 19:05 0:45

7 320 NUUR Omar
Sweden

SWE 12 JAN 2001 19:18 0:58

8 262 STAVIK Håkon
Norway

NOR 30 MAR 2000 19:18 0:58

9 143 WILLIS Matthew
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 4 FEB 2000 19:19 0:59

10 117 SZOT Flavien
France

FRA 6 SEP 2001 19:20 1:00

11 132 MAHAMED Zakariya
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 29 NOV 2000 19:20 1:00

12 183 MCELHINNEY Darragh
Ireland

IRL 9 NOV 2000 19:21 1:01

13 83 ORIACH Pol
Spain

ESP 20 SEP 2002 19:23 1:03

14 279 GOMES Duarte
Portugal

POR 24 NOV 2000 19:23 1:03

15 167 PALKOVITS István
Hungary

HUN 27 DEC 2000 19:24 1:04

16 57 LILLESØ Joel Ibler
Denmark

DEN 17 NOV 2003 19:24 1:04

17 60 Østdal Anton
Denmark

DEN 2 DEC 2001 19:25 1:05

18 98 BRESC Valentin
France

FRA 27 MAY 2001 19:26 1:06

19 206 ALFIERI Luca
Italy

ITA 31 OCT 2000 19:27 1:07

20 107 GUYON Baptiste
France

FRA 17 JAN 2001 19:27 1:07

21 283 MOREIRA Miguel
Portugal

POR 24 NOV 2000 19:29 1:09

22 119 BARNICOAT Will
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 24 MAR 2003 19:30 1:10

23 104 GERVAIS Arthur
France

FRA 28 FEB 2000 19:32 1:12

24 186 MCSTAY Thomas
Ireland

IRL 16 NOV 2000 19:32 1:12

25 154 SCHREML Elias
Germany

GER 12 OCT 2000 19:33 1:13

26 178 KILREHILL Keelan
Ireland

IRL 29 SEP 2000 19:33 1:13

26 249 MARTENS Illian
Netherlands

NED 8 AUG 2000 19:33 1:13

28 169 BATTLE Jamie
Ireland

IRL 3 MAR 2000 19:34 1:14

29 254 BURAS Ibrahim
Norway

NOR 21 AUG 2001 19:35 1:15

30 86 QUIJADA Alejandro
Spain

ESP 7 MAR 2001 19:36 1:16
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31 118 ARMITT Hamish
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 24 JUN 2002 19:37 1:17

32 267 CZERONEK Mikolaj
Poland

POL 15 NOV 2000 19:37 1:17

33 96 KOTIRANTA Mika
Finland

FIN 28 JUL 2000 19:38 1:18

34 224 ZOLDAN Marco
Italy

ITA 19 MAY 2001 19:40 1:20

35 201 GUADIA Adisu
Israel

ISR 11 SEP 2002 19:40 1:20

36 32 LEUNCKENS Ward
Belgium

BEL 10 NOV 2000 19:40 1:20

37 317 MILLÁN de la OLIVA Emil
Sweden

SWE 24 JUL 2001 19:41 1:21

38 215 FONTANA GRANOTTO Marco
Italy

ITA 13 MAY 2000 19:42 1:22

39 197 AYELE Derebe
Israel

ISR 10 MAR 2002 19:43 1:23

40 259 MYHRE Magnus Tuv
Norway

NOR 15 JUN 2000 19:43 1:23

41 148 BREMM Florian
Germany

GER 14 AUG 2000 19:44 1:24

41 34 MEGANCK Simon
Belgium

BEL 27 FEB 2000 19:44 1:24

43 252 VERBAANDERT Tim
Netherlands

NED 17 JUL 2000 19:47 1:27

44 273 AMARAL Rúben
Portugal

POR 26 APR 2001 19:51 1:31

45 153 MÜLLER Dominik
Germany

GER 11 SEP 2000 19:52 1:32

46 313 ISMAIL Omar
Sweden

SWE 18 FEB 2000 19:52 1:32

47 265 VEDVIK Jonatan
Norway

NOR 2 MAY 2000 19:53 1:33

48 36 VAN DE VELDE Tim
Belgium

BEL 1 FEB 2000 19:58 1:38

49 13 POPOV Artyom
Authorized Neutral Athlete

ANA 5 JUL 2001 19:58 1:38

50 202 HARARI Assaf
Israel

ISR 3 JUL 2001 19:59 1:39

51 222 VECCHI Enrico
Italy

ITA 15 DEC 2000 20:00 1:40

52 88 SERROUKH Hicham
Spain

ESP 15 APR 2000 20:02 1:42

53 48 SASYN René
Czech Republic

CZE 20 SEP 2000 20:02 1:42

54 240 VALINCIUS Giedrius
Lithuania

LTU 20 JAN 2000 20:02 1:42

54 194 ABEBE Degu
Israel

ISR 22 FEB 2002 20:02 1:42

56 67 BAIDAL Miguel
Spain

ESP 20 JUL 2001 20:05 1:45

57 47 PEŠAVA Jan
Czech Republic

CZE 29 OCT 2000 20:05 1:45

58 37 VERHEYDEN Ruben
Belgium

BEL 22 DEC 2000 20:05 1:45

59 168 SZEMEREI Levente
Hungary

HUN 25 JAN 2000 20:07 1:47

60 302 HOFER Jonathan
Switzerland

SUI 22 APR 2003 20:08 1:48
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61 251 OOSTING Ryan
Netherlands

NED 9 MAY 2001 20:09 1:49

62 287 RIBEIRO Miguel
Portugal

POR 25 JUN 2000 20:10 1:50

63 205 MUCHIE Zemenu
Israel

ISR 5 DEC 2000 20:12 1:52

64 95 KERONEN Leevi
Finland

FIN 14 NOV 2000 20:13 1:53

65 157 SPECHT Paul
Germany

GER 13 DEC 2002 20:13 1:53

66 341 KRAKOVETSKYY Andriy
Ukraine

UKR 23 APR 2000 20:16 1:56

67 92 TELPT Robert
Estonia

EST 9 JAN 2001 20:17 1:57

68 248 IJTSMA Job
Netherlands

NED 16 JUN 2000 20:18 1:58

69 336 CHORNOBRYVYI Oleksandr
Ukraine

UKR 20 SEP 2000 20:19 1:59

70 217 GUERRA Francesco
Italy

ITA 17 JUL 2001 20:20 2:00

71 231 PUKS Rojs
Latvia

LAT 5 FEB 2000 20:24 2:04

72 139 STONIER Matthew
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 24 SEP 2001 20:24 2:04

73 300 CHRISTEN Maurice
Switzerland

SUI 16 JAN 2000 20:25 2:05

73 77 MAIJO Adam
Spain

ESP 26 APR 2001 20:25 2:05

75 50 Šlapák David
Czech Republic

CZE 20 APR 2003 20:25 2:05

76 184 MCEVOY Shay
Ireland

IRL 1 JUN 2001 20:26 2:06

77 94 KANGASNIEMI Oskari
Finland

FIN 3 MAR 2002 20:26 2:06

78 149 FEUERER Paul
Germany

GER 27 JUN 2001 20:28 2:08

79 343 SABUNYAK Vasyl
Ukraine

UKR 2 JAN 2000 20:29 2:09

80 54 BJØRNSEN Andreas Bock
Denmark

DEN 1 JAN 2000 20:33 2:13

81 332 MUTLU Ahmet
Turkey

TUR 5 JAN 2000 20:37 2:17

82 70 DE MIGUEL Hugo
Spain

ESP 8 AUG 2001 20:37 2:17

83 242 THULL Tim
Luxembourg

LUX 13 NOV 2000 20:37 2:17

84 268 GÓRSKI Lukasz
Poland

POL 24 OCT 2001 20:41 2:21

85 328 Çatal Muhammet Can
Turkey

TUR 24 OCT 2002 20:44 2:24

86 100 DAGUINOS Etienne
France

FRA 15 FEB 2000 20:46 2:26

87 208 CHOURY Yassin
Italy

ITA 23 APR 2000 20:46 2:26

88 314 JÄLKNÄS Erik
Sweden

SWE 7 FEB 2000 20:47 2:27

89 270 SKALSKI Szymon
Poland

POL 8 FEB 2002 20:57 2:37

90 243 WEICHERDING Gil
Luxembourg

LUX 1 FEB 2001 20:59 2:39
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91 46 KOVÁCECH Martin
Czech Republic

CZE 24 JUN 2001 21:03 2:43

92 58 MØLLER Ebbe
Denmark

DEN 20 JUL 2001 21:06 2:46

93 269 JATCZAK Lukasz
Poland

POL 11 MAR 2000 21:29 3:09

94 234 SETKOVSKIS Santis
Latvia

LAT 13 APR 2001 21:36 3:16

95 329 DEMIR Tarik
Turkey

TUR 15 MAY 2001 21:48 3:28

96 42 CIBAN Karlo
Croatia

CRO 22 JUL 2000 22:00 3:40

97 228 KADIŠEVS Arsenijs
Latvia

LAT 28 MAR 2002 22:02 3:42

98 160 AHAMMAD Abdullah
Gibraltar

GIB 11 JAN 2000 23:22 5:02

99 230 PASTORS Edgars
Latvia

LAT 5 SEP 2001 23:43 5:23

17 FREY Sebastian
Austria

AUT 28 MAY 2002 DNF

297 RIZMAL Matija
Slovenia

SLO 11 APR 2001 DNF

299 BERTHOLD Leon
Switzerland

SUI 7 JUL 2000 DNF

286 PEREIRA Nuno
Portugal

POR 27 NOV 2000 DNF

61 RISVIG Jeppe
Denmark

DEN 18 NOV 2001 DNF

305 STALHANDSKE Julien
Switzerland

SUI 28 APR 2000 DNF

271 WIACEK Aleksander
Poland

POL 2 JUL 2000 DNF

97 BORDEAU Pierre
France

FRA 24 DEC 2000 DNS

56 KJELDSEN Markus Kirk
Denmark

DEN 7 JAN 2001 DNS

Intermediate Times: 1625m 4:58 178 KILREHILL Keelan (IRL)
3125m 9:29 167 PALKOVITS István (HUN)
4625m 13:53 258 INGEBRIGTSEN Jakob (NOR)

Weather conditions Temperature Humidity Conditions
Start of the event: 14°C 95% Overcast
End of the event: 14°C 95% Overcast

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start
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Distance: 6225 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

1 Great Britain & Northern Ireland (GBR) 25
129 HICKS Charles 19:04.20 5 5
143 WILLIS Matthew 19:18.37 9 9
132 MAHAMED Zakariya 19:19.55 11 11
119 BARNICOAT Will 19:29.82 22
118 ARMITT Hamish 19:36.05 31
139 STONIER Matthew 20:23.86 72

2 Norway (NOR) 38
258 INGEBRIGTSEN Jakob 18:19.27 1 1
262 STAVIK Håkon 19:17.96 8 8
254 BURAS Ibrahim 19:34.93 29 29
259 MYHRE Magnus Tuv 19:42.68 40
265 VEDVIK Jonatan 19:52.75 47

3 Portugal (POR) 39
275 BARROS Etson 19:04.09 4 4
279 GOMES Duarte 19:22.71 14 14
283 MOREIRA Miguel 19:28.89 21 21
273 AMARAL Rúben 19:50.49 44
287 RIBEIRO Miguel 20:09.59 62

286 PEREIRA Nuno DNF

4 Ireland (IRL) 39
177 GIDEY Efrem 19:00.15 3 3
183 MCELHINNEY Darragh 19:20.72 12 12
186 MCSTAY Thomas 19:31.60 24 24
178 KILREHILL Keelan 19:32.53 26

169 BATTLE Jamie 19:33.90 28
184 MCEVOY Shay 20:25.06 76

5 France (FRA) 48
117 SZOT Flavien 19:19.18 10 10
98 BRESC Valentin 19:25.69 18 18

107 GUYON Baptiste 19:26.36 20 20
104 GERVAIS Arthur 19:31.27 23
100 DAGUINOS Etienne 20:45.32 86
97 BORDEAU Pierre DNS
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Distance: 6225 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

6 Israel (ISR) 80
199 CHEKOLE Dereje 19:04.63 6 6
201 GUADIA Adisu 19:39.46 35 35
197 AYELE Derebe 19:42.08 39 39
202 HARARI Assaf 19:58.63 50
194 ABEBE Degu 20:01.98 54
205 MUCHIE Zemenu 20:11.48 63

7 Sweden (SWE) 90
320 NUUR Omar 19:17.12 7 7
317 MILLÁN de la OLIVA Emil 19:40.24 37 37
313 ISMAIL Omar 19:51.51 46 46
314 JÄLKNÄS Erik 20:46.02 88

8 Italy (ITA) 91
206 ALFIERI Luca 19:26.07 19 19
224 ZOLDAN Marco 19:39.39 34 34
215 FONTANA GRANOTTO Marco 19:41.14 38 38
222 VECCHI Enrico 19:59.44 51

217 GUERRA Francesco 20:19.62 70
208 CHOURY Yassin 20:45.89 87

9 Spain (ESP) 95
83 ORIACH Pol 19:22.55 13 13
86 QUIJADA Alejandro 19:35.64 30 30
88 SERROUKH Hicham 20:01.07 52 52
67 BAIDAL Miguel 20:04.25 56
77 MAIJO Adam 20:24.12 73

70 DE MIGUEL Hugo 20:36.36 82

10 Germany (GER) 111.50
154 SCHREML Elias 19:32.45 25 25
148 BREMM Florian 19:43.85 41 41.50
153 MÜLLER Dominik 19:51.22 45 45
157 SPECHT Paul 20:12.95 65

149 FEUERER Paul 20:27.80 78

11 Denmark (DEN) 113
57 LILLESØ Joel Ibler 19:23.38 16 16
60 Østdal Anton 19:24.20 17 17
54 BJØRNSEN Andreas Bock 20:32.40 80 80
58 MØLLER Ebbe 21:05.36 92
61 RISVIG Jeppe DNF

56 KJELDSEN Markus Kirk DNS
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Distance: 6225 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

12 Belgium (BEL) 125.50
32 LEUNCKENS Ward 19:39.81 36 36
34 MEGANCK Simon 19:43.88 41 41.50
36 VAN DE VELDE Tim 19:57.64 48 48
37 VERHEYDEN Ruben 20:04.93 58

13 Netherlands (NED) 130.50
249 MARTENS Illian 19:32.56 26 26.50
252 VERBAANDERT Tim 19:46.71 43 43
251 OOSTING Ryan 20:08.68 61 61
248 IJTSMA Job 20:17.58 68

14 Turkey (TUR) 168
325 ASLANHAN Ayetullah 18:57.26 2 2
332 MUTLU Ahmet 20:36.06 81 81
328 Çatal Muhammet Can 20:43.12 85 85
329 DEMIR Tarik 21:47.95 95

15 Finland (FIN) 174
96 KOTIRANTA Mika 19:37.58 33 33
95 KERONEN Leevi 20:12.45 64 64
94 KANGASNIEMI Oskari 20:25.63 77 77

16 Czech Republic (CZE) 185
48 SASYN René 20:01.65 53 53
47 PEŠAVA Jan 20:04.77 57 57
50 Šlapák David 20:24.53 75 75
46 KOVÁCECH Martin 21:02.45 91

17 Poland (POL) 205
267 CZERONEK Mikolaj 19:36.49 32 32
268 GÓRSKI Lukasz 20:40.60 84 84
270 SKALSKI Szymon 20:56.39 89 89
269 JATCZAK Lukasz 21:28.63 93
271 WIACEK Aleksander DNF

18 Ukraine (UKR) 214
341 KRAKOVETSKYY Andriy 20:15.46 66 66
336 CHORNOBRYVYI Oleksandr 20:18.80 69 69
343 SABUNYAK Vasyl 20:28.52 79 79
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Distance: 6225 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

19 Latvia (LAT) 262
231 PUKS Rojs 20:23.16 71 71
234 SETKOVSKIS Santis 21:35.25 94 94
228 KADIŠEVS Arsenijs 22:01.47 97 97
230 PASTORS Edgars 23:42.12 99

Switzerland (SUI) NM
302 HOFER Jonathan 20:07.46 60 60
300 CHRISTEN Maurice 20:24.09 73 73.50
299 BERTHOLD Leon DNF
305 STALHANDSKE Julien DNF
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code Date of Birth Result

Time
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1 658 BATTOCLETTI Nadia
Italy

ITA 12 APR 2000 13:58

2 726 LUKAN Klara
Slovenia

SLO 8 SEP 2000 14:01 0:03

3 708 MACHADO Mariana
Portugal

POR 12 NOV 2000 14:10 0:12

4 733 SCLABAS Delia
Switzerland

SUI 8 NOV 2000 14:22 0:24

5 697 DUDEK Zofia
Poland

POL 25 DEC 2001 14:22 0:24

6 597 FRY Izzy
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 4 MAY 2000 14:33 0:35

7 632 VARGA Gréta
Hungary

HUN 19 DEC 2003 14:34 0:36

8 728 HÄRING Sibylle
Switzerland

SUI 7 NOV 2000 14:35 0:37

9 587 TRAPP Manon
France

FRA 1 AUG 2000 14:37 0:39

10 584 RENOUARD Flavie
France

FRA 10 SEP 2000 14:37 0:39

11 608 MILLARD Saskia
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 12 JUL 2000 14:37 0:39

12 613 SAMUELS Amelia
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 9 MAY 2001 14:41 0:43

13 666 MATTEVI Angela
Italy

ITA 12 DEC 2000 14:42 0:44

14 532 PETERSEN Laura Valgreen
Denmark

DEN 28 DEC 2000 14:50 0:52

15 660 CAVALLI Ludovica
Italy

ITA 20 DEC 2000 14:51 0:53

16 538 ARCE PEREIRA Carla
Spain

ESP 22 JUL 2000 14:51 0:53

17 598 GEMMELL Cera
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 2 JUL 2002 14:53 0:55

18 707 LEMOS Lia
Portugal

POR 13 JUL 2001 14:57 0:59

19 571 EGLER Ana
France

FRA 17 FEB 2000 15:01 1:03

20 625 PAPENFUß Josina
Germany

GER 24 SEP 2000 15:01 1:03

21 573 FULCHIRON Berenice
France

FRA 17 FEB 2000 15:02 1:04

22 700 SARNECKA Oliwia
Poland

POL 20 DEC 2001 15:02 1:04

23 627 SCHNEIDERS Paula
Germany

GER 20 FEB 2001 15:02 1:04

24 583 RENAUD Emilie
France

FRA 3 AUG 2000 15:03 1:05

25 562 BLOMQVIST Nathalie
Finland

FIN 20 APR 2001 15:04 1:06

26 626 PFÜLLER Antje
Germany

GER 15 JAN 2002 15:06 1:08

27 605 KEITH Megan
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 23 APR 2002 15:06 1:08

28 513 TRIEST Febe
Belgium

BEL 28 AUG 2000 15:07 1:09

29 630 VORTMEIER Anneke
Germany

GER 18 MAR 2002 15:08 1:10

30 560 VICIOSA Angela
Spain

ESP 29 MAY 2002 15:09 1:11
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31 582 PALOU Claire
France

FRA 26 DEC 2001 15:12 1:14

32 657 ARNAUDO Anna
Italy

ITA 18 OCT 2000 15:12 1:14

33 508 REICHT Carina
Austria

AUT 4 JUL 2001 15:12 1:14

34 712 NEIVA Barbara
Portugal

POR 1 NOV 2001 15:14 1:16

35 517 NOVIK Ina
Belarus

BLR 13 DEC 2000 15:15 1:17

36 735 WESPE Livia
Switzerland

SUI 15 AUG 2002 15:16 1:18

37 695 BIELAK Natalia
Poland

POL 10 MAY 2002 15:16 1:18

38 618 DÖRFEL Blanka
Germany

GER 24 APR 2002 15:16 1:18

39 522 KOLÁCKOVÁ Adéla
Czech Republic

CZE 11 JUL 2001 15:16 1:18

40 680 KARINAUSKAITE Greta
Lithuania

LTU 11 FEB 2001 15:17 1:19

41 737 HAZUCHOVÁ Líza
Slovak Republic

SVK 23 JUL 2002 15:18 1:20

42 662 LICANDRO Giada
Italy

ITA 5 FEB 2000 15:20 1:22

43 501 KUZNETSOVA Kseniya
Authorized Neutral Athlete

ANA 2 DEC 2000 15:20 1:22

44 722 PACURARIU-NAGY Helen
Romania

ROU 20 APR 2000 15:21 1:23

45 606 MASON Olivia
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 14 OCT 2001 15:27 1:29

46 647 MCCANN Jodie
Ireland

IRL 3 FEB 2000 15:28 1:30

47 563 KOTINURMI Pinja
Finland

FIN 17 JUN 2002 15:29 1:31

48 749 ERGÜN Sila
Turkey

TUR 7 JUL 2003 15:30 1:32

49 669 PELLICORO Laura
Italy

ITA 24 DEC 2000 15:30 1:32

50 706 GOMES Camila
Portugal

POR 17 AUG 2002 15:30 1:32

51 519 RAKIJAŠIC Paula
Croatia

CRO 6 JUL 2000 15:32 1:34

52 730 ROSAMILIA Valentina
Switzerland

SUI 27 JAN 2003 15:32 1:34

53 734 SÖNNING Alina
Switzerland

SUI 21 APR 2000 15:32 1:34

54 699 MIKSZUTA Emilia
Poland

POL 1 AUG 2001 15:35 1:37

55 696 BREZA Olimpia
Poland

POL 14 FEB 2002 15:37 1:39

56 545 FORERO Maria
Spain

ESP 24 MAR 2003 15:38 1:40

57 566 VÄNTTINEN Janette
Finland

FIN 7 MAR 2002 15:38 1:40

58 755 YILDIRIM Hatice
Turkey

TUR 1 JAN 2002 15:40 1:42

59 716 SILVA Mónica
Portugal

POR 10 APR 2000 15:41 1:43

60 546 GONZALEZ Maite
Spain

ESP 26 MAY 2000 15:44 1:46
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61 502 SHIPITSYNA Irina
Authorized Neutral Athlete

ANA 18 JUN 2000 15:47 1:49

62 650 O'CUILL Aoife
Ireland

IRL 3 MAY 2001 15:48 1:50

63 555 ROMERO Andrea
Spain

ESP 20 APR 2000 15:50 1:52

64 698 KAZIMIERSKA Klaudia
Poland

POL 3 SEP 2001 15:53 1:55

65 760 KUKH Ivanna
Ukraine

UKR 21 AUG 2001 15:54 1:56

66 713 PEREIRA Catia
Portugal

POR 15 AUG 2001 15:56 1:58

67 724 SIRBU Madalina Elena
Romania

ROU 7 MAY 2003 15:56 1:58

68 731 SAURER Leonie
Switzerland

SUI 6 SEP 2002 15:56 1:58

69 736 DUŠKOVA Elena
Slovak Republic

SVK 25 JUL 2001 16:02 2:04

70 558 SAURA Elia
Spain

ESP 5 OCT 2000 16:02 2:04

71 527 GAM Mie
Denmark

DEN 6 OCT 2001 16:02 2:04

72 529 HANSEN Klara
Denmark

DEN 11 OCT 2003 16:04 2:06

73 534 SØEFELDT Sophie
Denmark

DEN 21 APR 2000 16:05 2:07

74 509 SEILER Lotte Luise
Austria

AUT 12 MAY 2001 16:06 2:08

75 525 ASTRUP Laura
Denmark

DEN 30 JAN 2000 16:07 2:09

76 762 ONISIMOVA Kateryna
Ukraine

UKR 13 JUN 2002 16:08 2:10

77 643 KELLY Sarah
Ireland

IRL 23 JAN 2000 16:10 2:12

78 721 OLENICI Angela Veronica
Romania

ROU 24 SEP 2000 16:15 2:17

79 683 PETRAŠKAITE Dominyka
Lithuania

LTU 27 MAY 2001 16:16 2:18

80 518 TODOROVA Elitsa
Bulgaria

BUL 16 JUL 2001 16:16 2:18

81 504 GÖTSCHL Katharina
Austria

AUT 17 AUG 2002 16:20 2:22

82 565 UNKILA Heljä-Viivi
Finland

FIN 16 MAY 2002 16:20 2:22

83 764 SEVERIANOVA Tamara
Ukraine

UKR 20 JUN 2001 16:23 2:25

84 637 DONEGAN Danielle
Ireland

IRL 5 APR 2001 16:24 2:26

85 645 MAHER Eimear
Ireland

IRL 10 AUG 2003 16:30 2:32

86 753 Özdemir Elif Sura
Turkey

TUR 2 JUN 2003 16:31 2:33

87 748 ECER Ayse
Turkey

TUR 8 NOV 2001 16:35 2:37

88 533 RISVIG Katrine
Denmark

DEN 1 OCT 2003 16:38 2:40

89 685 BRULS Margaux
Luxembourg

LUX 27 FEB 2001 16:50 2:52

90 677 JEKABSONE Marija
Lithuania

LTU 20 MAY 2003 16:54 2:56
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code Date of Birth Result

Time
Behind

91 673 PETRAKOVA Anna Marija
Latvia

LAT 14 JUN 2000 17:16 3:18

92 725 SPIRIDON Georgiana
Romania

ROU 14 MAR 2001 17:29 3:31

93 642 GALLAGHER Maeve
Ireland

IRL 10 SEP 2001 18:08 4:10

Intermediate Times: 625m 2:04 658 BATTOCLETTI Nadia (ITA)
1125m 3:47 658 BATTOCLETTI Nadia (ITA)
2625m 8:46 658 BATTOCLETTI Nadia (ITA)

Weather conditions Temperature Humidity Conditions
Start of the event: 14°C 95% Overcast
End of the event: 14°C 95% Overcast
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Distance: 4225 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

1 Great Britain & Northern Ireland (GBR) 29
597 FRY Izzy 14:32.17 6 6
608 MILLARD Saskia 14:36.53 11 11
613 SAMUELS Amelia 14:40.81 12 12
598 GEMMELL Cera 14:52.35 17
605 KEITH Megan 15:05.93 27
606 MASON Olivia 15:26.69 45

2 Italy (ITA) 29
658 BATTOCLETTI Nadia 13:57.58 1 1
666 MATTEVI Angela 14:41.77 13 13
660 CAVALLI Ludovica 14:50.36 15 15
657 ARNAUDO Anna 15:11.50 32
662 LICANDRO Giada 15:19.20 42

669 PELLICORO Laura 15:29.69 49

3 France (FRA) 38
587 TRAPP Manon 14:36.14 9 9
584 RENOUARD Flavie 14:36.21 10 10
571 EGLER Ana 15:00.07 19 19
573 FULCHIRON Berenice 15:01.71 21

583 RENAUD Emilie 15:02.53 24
582 PALOU Claire 15:11.47 31

4 Switzerland (SUI) 48
733 SCLABAS Delia 14:21.62 4 4
728 HÄRING Sibylle 14:34.31 8 8
735 WESPE Livia 15:15.01 36 36
730 ROSAMILIA Valentina 15:31.56 52
734 SÖNNING Alina 15:31.63 53
731 SAURER Leonie 15:55.56 68

5 Portugal (POR) 55
708 MACHADO Mariana 14:09.42 3 3
707 LEMOS Lia 14:56.90 18 18
712 NEIVA Barbara 15:13.97 34 34
706 GOMES Camila 15:29.79 50
716 SILVA Mónica 15:40.60 59

713 PEREIRA Catia 15:55.06 66
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Distance: 4225 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

6 Poland (POL) 64
697 DUDEK Zofia 14:21.67 5 5
700 SARNECKA Oliwia 15:01.86 22 22
695 BIELAK Natalia 15:15.45 37 37
699 MIKSZUTA Emilia 15:34.95 54
696 BREZA Olimpia 15:36.80 55
698 KAZIMIERSKA Klaudia 15:52.15 64

7 Germany (GER) 69
625 PAPENFUß Josina 15:00.21 20 20
627 SCHNEIDERS Paula 15:01.99 23 23
626 PFÜLLER Antje 15:05.79 26 26
630 VORTMEIER Anneke 15:07.71 29
618 DÖRFEL Blanka 15:15.49 38

8 Spain (ESP) 102
538 ARCE PEREIRA Carla 14:50.80 16 16
560 VICIOSA Angela 15:08.18 30 30
545 FORERO Maria 15:37.46 56 56
546 GONZALEZ Maite 15:43.58 60
555 ROMERO Andrea 15:49.21 63

558 SAURA Elia 16:01.30 70

9 Finland (FIN) 129
562 BLOMQVIST Nathalie 15:03.86 25 25
563 KOTINURMI Pinja 15:28.48 47 47
566 VÄNTTINEN Janette 15:37.70 57 57
565 UNKILA Heljä-Viivi 16:19.73 82

10 Denmark (DEN) 157
532 PETERSEN Laura Valgreen 14:49.25 14 14
527 GAM Mie 16:01.98 71 71
529 HANSEN Klara 16:03.43 72 72
534 SØEFELDT Sophie 16:04.24 73
525 ASTRUP Laura 16:06.42 75

533 RISVIG Katrine 16:37.14 88

11 Ireland (IRL) 185
647 MCCANN Jodie 15:27.26 46 46
650 O'CUILL Aoife 15:47.63 62 62
643 KELLY Sarah 16:09.22 77 77
637 DONEGAN Danielle 16:23.20 84
645 MAHER Eimear 16:29.90 85

642 GALLAGHER Maeve 18:07.19 93
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Distance: 4225 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

12 Austria (AUT) 188
508 REICHT Carina 15:11.56 33 33
509 SEILER Lotte Luise 16:05.58 74 74
504 GÖTSCHL Katharina 16:19.63 81 81

13 Romania (ROU) 189
722 PACURARIU-NAGY Helen 15:20.37 44 44
724 SIRBU Madalina Elena 15:55.21 67 67
721 OLENICI Angela Veronica 16:14.48 78 78
725 SPIRIDON Georgiana 17:28.68 92

14 Turkey (TUR) 192
749 ERGÜN Sila 15:29.49 48 48
755 YILDIRIM Hatice 15:39.13 58 58
753 Özdemir Elif Sura 16:30.26 86 86
748 ECER Ayse 16:34.07 87

15 Lithuania (LTU) 209
680 KARINAUSKAITE Greta 15:16.83 40 40
683 PETRAŠKAITE Dominyka 16:15.88 79 79
677 JEKABSONE Marija 16:53.34 90 90

16 Ukraine (UKR) 224
760 KUKH Ivanna 15:53.09 65 65
762 ONISIMOVA Kateryna 16:07.86 76 76
764 SEVERIANOVA Tamara 16:22.40 83 83
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code Date of Birth Result

Time
Behind

1 106 GRESSIER Jimmy
France

FRA 4 MAY 1997 24:17

2 298 BIBIC Elzan
Serbia

SRB 8 JAN 1999 24:25 0:08

3 84 OUKHELFEN Abdessamad
Spain

ESP 18 DEC 1998 24:34 0:17

4 200 GETAHON Tadesse
Israel

ISR 20 DEC 1997 24:50 0:33

5 207 CHIAPPINELLI Yohanes
Italy

ITA 18 AUG 1997 24:51 0:34

6 114 PALCAU Fabien
France

FRA 22 JUN 1997 24:52 0:35

7 211 DE MARCHI Jacopo
Italy

ITA 21 OCT 1998 24:55 0:38

8 131 MAHAMED Mahamed
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 18 SEP 1997 24:56 0:39

9 33 LONNEUX Oussama
Belgium

BEL 12 MAY 1997 24:57 0:40

10 102 EL BOUAJAJI Mohamed-Amine
France

FRA 26 JUL 1997 24:57 0:40

11 312 HASSAN Suldan
Sweden

SWE 1 APR 1998 24:58 0:41

12 144 YEE Alexander
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 18 FEB 1998 24:59 0:42

13 71 FONTES Ignacio
Spain

ESP 22 JUN 1998 25:01 0:44

14 146 BIENENFELD Davor Aaron
Germany

GER 25 SEP 1997 25:02 0:45

15 150 GÖRGER Markus
Germany

GER 12 JAN 1998 25:03 0:46

16 151 MOHUMED Mohamed
Germany

GER 24 MAR 1999 25:04 0:47

17 219 PAROLINI Sebastiano
Italy

ITA 9 FEB 1998 25:11 0:54

18 109 HAY Hugo
France

FRA 28 MAR 1997 25:15 0:58

19 260 NORDÅS Narve Gilje
Norway

NOR 30 SEP 1998 25:15 0:58

20 110 JOCTEUR-MONROZIER Pierrik
France

FRA 23 MAR 1998 25:19 1:02

21 28 GRIMARD Guillaume
Belgium

BEL 18 FEB 1999 25:21 1:04

22 176 FAY Brian
Ireland

IRL 9 NOV 1998 25:25 1:08

23 44 CHRASCINA Marek
Czech Republic

CZE 16 SEP 1997 25:26 1:09

24 30 HEYMANS John
Belgium

BEL 9 JAN 1998 25:30 1:13

25 188 O'LEARY Jack
Ireland

IRL 4 NOV 1997 25:31 1:14

26 180 LYNCH Peter
Ireland

IRL 26 NOV 1997 25:31 1:14

27 49 Šinágl Viktor
Czech Republic

CZE 3 JUL 1997 25:31 1:14

28 338 HRABOVSKYY Anton
Ukraine

UKR 9 JAN 1998 25:32 1:15

29 140 SWEENEY Sol
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 4 DEC 1998 25:32 1:15

30 218 MUGNOSSO Riccardo
Italy

ITA 21 APR 1997 25:36 1:19
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code Date of Birth Result

Time
Behind

31 221 SELVAROLO Pasquale
Italy

ITA 28 NOV 1999 25:39 1:22

32 256 HAUGEN Simen Halle
Norway

NOR 9 JAN 1999 25:41 1:24

33 308 DANIELSSON Emil
Sweden

SWE 5 SEP 1997 25:43 1:26

34 81 NOVALES Tariku
Spain

ESP 8 MAR 1998 25:46 1:29

35 51 VÍCH Damián
Czech Republic

CZE 14 AUG 1998 25:48 1:31

36 342 LONSKYY Vadym
Ukraine

UKR 31 MAY 1999 25:52 1:35

37 166 ANAGNÓSTOU Mários
Greece

GRE 8 OCT 1999 25:52 1:35

38 278 FIGUEIREDO Alexandre
Portugal

POR 4 OCT 1999 25:53 1:36

39 196 ADMASU Getu
Israel

ISR 15 MAR 1998 25:54 1:37

40 105 GILAVERT Louis
France

FRA 1 JAN 1998 25:55 1:38

41 294 GARCEA Adrian
Romania

ROU 1 JUN 1999 25:55 1:38

42 324 ALKANOGLU Ahmet
Turkey

TUR 29 JUL 1999 25:56 1:39

43 159 VOIGT Nils
Germany

GER 2 MAY 1997 25:57 1:40

44 335 ALFIMOV Artem
Ukraine

UKR 20 OCT 1998 25:58 1:41

45 319 NILSSON Sebastian
Sweden

SWE 4 JUN 1998 26:00 1:43

46 14 CARABAÑA Nahuel
Andorra

AND 10 NOV 1999 26:03 1:46

47 198 BELACHEW Godadaw
Israel

ISR 22 JAN 1997 26:03 1:46

48 203 MALEDE Bukayaw
Israel

ISR 1 JAN 1997 26:04 1:47

49 172 DALTON Cormac
Ireland

IRL 1 SEP 1998 26:05 1:48

50 26 DEFLANDRE Clement
Belgium

BEL 14 DEC 1997 26:06 1:49

51 323 SUNDSTRÖM Simon
Sweden

SWE 4 FEB 1998 26:07 1:50

52 295 RUSU Dorin Andrei
Romania

ROU 30 NOV 1998 26:12 1:55

53 277 FERREIRA Ricardo
Portugal

POR 16 OCT 1998 26:12 1:55

54 204 WORKU Eshetu
Israel

ISR 21 OCT 1999 26:19 2:02

55 155 SEELHÖFER Jannik
Germany

GER 25 JUL 1997 26:19 2:02

56 133 MAKEPEACE Euan
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 31 MAY 1997 26:21 2:04

57 282 MOREIRA Jorge
Portugal

POR 6 JAN 1997 26:26 2:09

58 266 BORATYNSKI Dariusz
Poland

POL 26 SEP 1997 26:26 2:09

59 25 DA SILVA Lucas
Belgium

BEL 5 JUL 1999 26:28 2:11

60 121 CAIRESS Emile
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 27 DEC 1997 26:34 2:17
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code Date of Birth Result
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61 220 POLIKARPENKO Sergiy
Italy

ITA 6 JUN 1998 26:37 2:20

62 93 IHAMÄKI Antti
Finland

FIN 2 FEB 1997 26:42 2:25

63 43 SVALINA Filip
Croatia

CRO 29 JUL 1998 26:43 2:26

64 65 ALEGRE Sergio
Spain

ESP 20 MAR 1999 26:47 2:30

65 327 CAN Hüseyin
Turkey

TUR 27 JAN 1999 26:48 2:31

66 229 MEDVEDS Arturs Niklavs
Latvia

LAT 17 NOV 1999 26:49 2:32

67 244 IVANOVSKI Dario
Republic of North Macedonia

MKD 15 MAY 1997 26:50 2:33

68 284 NADER Isaac
Portugal

POR 17 AUG 1999 26:57 2:40

69 276 BORGES Cristiano
Portugal

POR 13 JUL 1999 27:06 2:49

70 334 SARI Kenan
Turkey

TUR 15 FEB 1999 27:07 2:50

71 174 DOYLE Cathal
Ireland

IRL 12 NOV 1997 27:07 2:50

72 185 MCGLYNN David
Ireland

IRL 5 MAY 1999 27:13 2:56

73 293 COCHIOR Mihai
Romania

ROU 31 AUG 1999 27:18 3:01

74 79 MECHAAL Said
Spain

ESP 23 MAY 1998 27:21 3:04

75 18 RATTINGER Tobias
Austria

AUT 24 NOV 1997 27:27 3:10

76 291 VITORINO Filipe
Portugal

POR 13 MAY 1998 27:34 3:17

77 66 ARDJOUN Hamza
Spain

ESP 1 MAY 1997 27:40 3:23

78 261 SANDVIK Fredrik
Norway

NOR 23 MAR 1998 27:47 3:30

79 303 KÖLLE Bjarne
Switzerland

SUI 12 JAN 1999 27:50 3:33

80 296 TURCU Marius Sorin
Romania

ROU 2 DEC 1999 27:54 3:37

81 245 CASSAR Dillon
Malta

MLT 1 MAR 1997 27:58 3:41

40 SKUDNY Viachaslau
Belarus

BLR 9 NOV 1998 DNF

292 CHIS Laviniu Madalin
Romania

ROU 17 MAR 1997 DNF

135 MILLAR John
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 18 DEC 1997 DNF

225 BANIS Andrejs
Latvia

LAT 2 JUL 1999 DNF
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Intermediate Times: 625m 1:46 298 BIBIC Elzan (SRB)

2125m 6:07 298 BIBIC Elzan (SRB)
3625m 10:33 298 BIBIC Elzan (SRB)

5125m 15:03 298 BIBIC Elzan (SRB)
6625m 19:54 207 CHIAPPINELLI Yohanes (ITA)

Weather conditions Temperature Humidity Conditions
Start of the event: 14°C 95% Overcast
End of the event: 14°C 95% Overcast

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish
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Distance: 8225 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

1 France (FRA) 17
106 GRESSIER Jimmy 24:16.92 1 1
114 PALCAU Fabien 24:51.94 6 6
102 EL BOUAJAJI Mohamed-Amine 24:56.55 10 10
109 HAY Hugo 25:14.11 18
110 JOCTEUR-MONROZIER Pierrik 25:18.34 20
105 GILAVERT Louis 25:54.73 40

2 Italy (ITA) 29
207 CHIAPPINELLI Yohanes 24:50.68 5 5
211 DE MARCHI Jacopo 24:54.89 7 7
219 PAROLINI Sebastiano 25:10.74 17 17
218 MUGNOSSO Riccardo 25:35.68 30
221 SELVAROLO Pasquale 25:38.74 31

220 POLIKARPENKO Sergiy 26:36.84 61

3 Germany (GER) 45
146 BIENENFELD Davor Aaron 25:01.57 14 14
150 GÖRGER Markus 25:02.70 15 15
151 MOHUMED Mohamed 25:03.61 16 16
159 VOIGT Nils 25:56.43 43

155 SEELHÖFER Jannik 26:18.38 55

4 Great Britain & Northern Ireland (GBR) 49
131 MAHAMED Mahamed 24:55.12 8 8
144 YEE Alexander 24:58.42 12 12
140 SWEENEY Sol 25:31.42 29 29
133 MAKEPEACE Euan 26:20.30 56

121 CAIRESS Emile 26:33.11 60
135 MILLAR John DNF

5 Spain (ESP) 50
84 OUKHELFEN Abdessamad 24:33.62 3 3
71 FONTES Ignacio 25:00.43 13 13
81 NOVALES Tariku 25:45.18 34 34
65 ALEGRE Sergio 26:46.62 64
79 MECHAAL Said 27:20.30 74
66 ARDJOUN Hamza 27:39.75 77

6 Belgium (BEL) 54
33 LONNEUX Oussama 24:56.46 9 9
28 GRIMARD Guillaume 25:20.09 21 21
30 HEYMANS John 25:29.24 24 24
26 DEFLANDRE Clement 26:05.26 50
25 DA SILVA Lucas 26:27.26 59
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Distance: 8225 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

7 Ireland (IRL) 73
176 FAY Brian 25:24.99 22 22
188 O'LEARY Jack 25:30.02 25 25
180 LYNCH Peter 25:30.06 26 26
172 DALTON Cormac 26:04.72 49
174 DOYLE Cathal 27:06.56 71
185 MCGLYNN David 27:12.39 72

8 Czech Republic (CZE) 85
44 CHRASCINA Marek 25:25.65 23 23
49 Šinágl Viktor 25:30.11 27 27
51 VÍCH Damián 25:47.29 35 35

9 Sweden (SWE) 89
312 HASSAN Suldan 24:57.78 11 11
308 DANIELSSON Emil 25:42.42 33 33
319 NILSSON Sebastian 25:59.88 45 45
323 SUNDSTRÖM Simon 26:06.40 51

10 Israel (ISR) 90
200 GETAHON Tadesse 24:49.88 4 4
196 ADMASU Getu 25:53.77 39 39
198 BELACHEW Godadaw 26:02.10 47 47
203 MALEDE Bukayaw 26:03.49 48
204 WORKU Eshetu 26:18.21 54

11 Ukraine (UKR) 108
338 HRABOVSKYY Anton 25:31.21 28 28
342 LONSKYY Vadym 25:51.10 36 36
335 ALFIMOV Artem 25:57.14 44 44

12 Norway (NOR) 129
260 NORDÅS Narve Gilje 25:14.82 19 19
256 HAUGEN Simen Halle 25:40.14 32 32
261 SANDVIK Fredrik 27:46.49 78 78

13 Portugal (POR) 148
278 FIGUEIREDO Alexandre 25:52.91 38 38
277 FERREIRA Ricardo 26:11.33 53 53
282 MOREIRA Jorge 26:25.25 57 57
284 NADER Isaac 26:56.21 68
276 BORGES Cristiano 27:05.21 69
291 VITORINO Filipe 27:33.05 76
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Distance: 8225 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

14 Romania (ROU) 166
294 GARCEA Adrian 25:54.80 41 41
295 RUSU Dorin Andrei 26:11.24 52 52
293 COCHIOR Mihai 27:17.66 73 73
296 TURCU Marius Sorin 27:53.40 80
292 CHIS Laviniu Madalin DNF

15 Turkey (TUR) 177
324 ALKANOGLU Ahmet 25:55.39 42 42
327 CAN Hüseyin 26:47.52 65 65
334 SARI Kenan 27:06.50 70 70
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code Date of Birth Result

Time
Behind

1 530 MØLLER Anna Emilie
Denmark

DEN 28 JUL 1997 20:30

2 690 LAU Jasmijn
Netherlands

NED 11 MAR 1999 21:09 0:39

3 635 COTTER Stephanie
Ireland

IRL 27 JAN 1999 21:15 0:45

4 688 BAKKER Jasmijn
Netherlands

NED 11 OCT 1999 21:21 0:51

5 672 ZANNE Federica
Italy

ITA 14 AUG 1997 21:24 0:54

6 521 CHLEBIKOVÁ Aneta
Czech Republic

CZE 25 JUN 1997 21:25 0:55

7 611 OWEN Bronwen
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 21 JAN 1997 21:35 1:05

8 629 TERTSCH Lisa
Germany

GER 1 DEC 1998 21:41 1:11

9 640 FLANAGAN Eilish
Ireland

IRL 2 MAY 1997 21:47 1:17

10 556 RUIZ Cristina
Spain

ESP 16 JAN 1999 21:51 1:21

11 691 van ES Diane
Netherlands

NED 22 MAR 1999 21:53 1:23

12 624 MEYER Lea
Germany

GER 16 SEP 1997 21:53 1:23

13 503 TROPINA Anna
Authorized Neutral Athlete

ANA 3 NOV 1998 21:54 1:24

14 763 SEMYONOVA Bohdana
Ukraine

UKR 26 AUG 1999 21:56 1:26

15 612 QUIRK Amelia
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 18 DEC 1999 21:57 1:27

16 739 CHRISTIANSSON Sara
Sweden

SWE 21 JUL 1997 22:04 1:34

17 641 FLANAGAN Roisin
Ireland

IRL 2 MAY 1997 22:06 1:36

18 614 TANK Poppy
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 5 DEC 1997 22:07 1:37

19 744 ATALAY Bahar
Turkey

TUR 1 OCT 1998 22:12 1:42

20 682 MORENAITE Egle
Lithuania

LTU 14 NOV 1997 22:14 1:44

21 539 BARREIRO Isabel
Spain

ESP 26 APR 1999 22:19 1:49

22 542 CASAJOANA Laia
Spain

ESP 18 FEB 1999 22:19 1:49

23 586 SENECHAL Mathilde
France

FRA 24 JAN 1998 22:20 1:50

24 579 LEJARRAGA Julie
France

FRA 7 FEB 1998 22:20 1:50

25 751 EROL Sümeyye
Turkey

TUR 15 JUN 1997 22:21 1:51

26 710 MARTINS Manuela
Portugal

POR 10 SEP 1998 22:23 1:53

27 622 KISTNER Sarah
Germany

GER 11 DEC 1997 22:25 1:55

28 704 FERREIRA Joana
Portugal

POR 4 JUN 1997 22:26 1:56

29 575 HADJI Leila
France

FRA 1 JAN 1998 22:26 1:56

30 554 PÉREZ Uxía
Spain

ESP 31 OCT 1997 22:27 1:57
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code Date of Birth Result

Time
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31 610 NUTTALL Hannah
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 7 JUL 1997 22:28 1:58

32 709 MARTINS Lilia
Portugal

POR 31 MAR 1997 22:36 2:06

33 592 BOLTON Eleanor
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 23 APR 1999 22:36 2:06

34 550 LUENGO Laura
Spain

ESP 18 AUG 1997 22:40 2:10

35 585 ROLLIN Meline
France

FRA 17 JUN 1998 22:43 2:13

36 506 MILLONIG Lena
Austria

AUT 25 MAR 1998 22:44 2:14

37 661 COLLI Gaia
Italy

ITA 1 APR 1999 22:47 2:17

38 656 SWEENEY Fian
Ireland

IRL 29 JAN 1998 22:52 2:22

39 754 SUBATAN Burcu
Turkey

TUR 22 NOV 1997 22:53 2:23

40 576 HOUEL Marine
France

FRA 8 NOV 1997 22:57 2:27

41 621 HANLE Leah
Germany

GER 15 OCT 1997 22:58 2:28

42 765 SHKURKO Viktoriia
Ukraine

UKR 25 DEC 1997 23:06 2:36

43 664 MAJORI Micol
Italy

ITA 4 JUN 1998 23:10 2:40

44 715 RODRIGUES Beatriz
Portugal

POR 22 APR 1999 23:14 2:44

45 766 YASTREB Yaroslava
Ukraine

UKR 19 JUN 1998 23:15 2:45

46 569 DELANIS Emeline
France

FRA 22 MAR 1997 23:16 2:46

47 638 FAGAN Claire
Ireland

IRL 18 MAY 1998 23:16 2:46

48 711 MONTEIRO Sara
Portugal

POR 31 MAY 1999 23:21 2:51

49 507 PESENDORFER Katharina
Austria

AUT 11 OCT 1999 23:29 2:59

50 512 SWANNET Laura
Belgium

BEL 25 AUG 1999 23:29 2:59

51 684 VAIDŽIULYTE Kamile
Lithuania

LTU 17 APR 1998 23:41 3:11

52 520 VUKANCIC Katarina
Croatia

CRO 8 OCT 1999 23:46 3:16

53 681 LINKUTE Aukse
Lithuania

LTU 24 DEC 1999 24:08 3:38

54 702 DUARTE Sara
Portugal

POR 25 MAY 1999 24:10 3:40

55 747 Çelik Damla
Turkey

TUR 25 JUN 1997 24:13 3:43

56 752 GÜLENGÜL Betül
Turkey

TUR 1 FEB 1999 24:41 4:11

57 646 MCALLISTER Sorcha
Ireland

IRL 18 APR 1998 24:55 4:25

58 678 JUKNYTE Gintare
Lithuania

LTU 1 APR 1997 25:14 4:44

537 ANTÓN Célia
Spain

ESP 23 JAN 1997 DNF

603 HUGHES Cari
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 15 MAR 1999 DNF
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code Date of Birth Result

Time
Behind

689 HEINST Famke
Netherlands

NED 30 MAR 1999 DNF

617 DATTKE Miriam
Germany

GER 24 JUN 1998 DNS

Intermediate Times: 1625m 5:23 690 LAU Jasmijn (NED)

3125m 10:28 640 FLANAGAN Eilish (IRL)
4625m 10:29 739 CHRISTIANSSON Sara (SWE)

Weather conditions Temperature Humidity Conditions
Start of the event: 14°C 95% Overcast
End of the event: 14°C 95% Overcast

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start
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Distance: 6225 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

1 Netherlands (NED) 17
690 LAU Jasmijn 21:08.64 2 2
688 BAKKER Jasmijn 21:20.23 4 4
691 van ES Diane 21:52.06 11 11
689 HEINST Famke DNF

2 Ireland (IRL) 29
635 COTTER Stephanie 21:14.24 3 3
640 FLANAGAN Eilish 21:46.81 9 9
641 FLANAGAN Roisin 22:05.89 17 17
656 SWEENEY Fian 22:51.70 38

638 FAGAN Claire 23:15.86 47
646 MCALLISTER Sorcha 24:54.39 57

3 Great Britain & Northern Ireland (GBR) 40
611 OWEN Bronwen 21:34.81 7 7
612 QUIRK Amelia 21:56.65 15 15
614 TANK Poppy 22:06.82 18 18
610 NUTTALL Hannah 22:27.73 31

592 BOLTON Eleanor 22:35.73 33
603 HUGHES Cari DNF

4 Germany (GER) 47
629 TERTSCH Lisa 21:40.91 8 8
624 MEYER Lea 21:52.08 12 12
622 KISTNER Sarah 22:24.15 27 27
621 HANLE Leah 22:57.06 41
617 DATTKE Miriam DNS

5 Spain (ESP) 53
556 RUIZ Cristina 21:50.73 10 10
539 BARREIRO Isabel 22:18.04 21 21
542 CASAJOANA Laia 22:18.87 22 22
554 PÉREZ Uxía 22:26.10 30
550 LUENGO Laura 22:39.83 34

537 ANTÓN Célia DNF

6 France (FRA) 76
586 SENECHAL Mathilde 22:19.39 23 23
579 LEJARRAGA Julie 22:19.42 24 24
575 HADJI Leila 22:25.90 29 29
585 ROLLIN Meline 22:42.06 35
576 HOUEL Marine 22:56.85 40

569 DELANIS Emeline 23:15.84 46
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Distance: 6225 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

7 Turkey (TUR) 83
744 ATALAY Bahar 22:11.68 19 19
751 EROL Sümeyye 22:20.94 25 25
754 SUBATAN Burcu 22:52.61 39 39
747 Çelik Damla 24:12.95 55
752 GÜLENGÜL Betül 24:40.16 56

8 Italy (ITA) 85
672 ZANNE Federica 21:23.61 5 5
661 COLLI Gaia 22:46.37 37 37
664 MAJORI Micol 23:09.28 43 43

9 Portugal (POR) 86
710 MARTINS Manuela 22:22.31 26 26
704 FERREIRA Joana 22:25.72 28 28
709 MARTINS Lilia 22:35.48 32 32
715 RODRIGUES Beatriz 23:13.83 44
711 MONTEIRO Sara 23:20.50 48
702 DUARTE Sara 24:09.75 54

10 Ukraine (UKR) 101
763 SEMYONOVA Bohdana 21:55.12 14 14
765 SHKURKO Viktoriia 23:05.06 42 42
766 YASTREB Yaroslava 23:14.37 45 45

11 Lithuania (LTU) 124
682 MORENAITE Egle 22:13.82 20 20
684 VAIDŽIULYTE Kamile 23:40.22 51 51
681 LINKUTE Aukse 24:07.25 53 53
678 JUKNYTE Gintare 25:13.79 58
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Rank Bib Ctry Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind

1
607
134
591
124

GBR - GREAT BRITAIN & N.
(W) MCDONALD Sarah
(M) MCMURRAY James
(W) BELL Alexandra
(M) DAVIES Jonny

2 AUG 1993
18 JAN 1995
4 NOV 1992

28 OCT 1994

5:00 (2)
3:57 (1)
4:34 (1)
4:26 (4)

8:56 (1)
13:30 (1)

17:55 R 

2
515
38

516
39

BLR - BELARUS
(W) KARNEYENKA Katsiaryna
(M) KALACHOU Artsiom
(W) NEMAHAI Volha
(M) PLATONAU Siarhei

17 MAR 1988
7 SEP 1995

27 MAY 1989
12 DEC 1990

5:00 (1)
4:01 (5)
4:38 (2)
4:23 (3)

9:00 (2)
13:38 (2)

18:01 0:06 R 

3
572
111
567
112

FRA - FRANCE
(W) FLEURY Aurore
(M) KHELAF Yani
(W) BEUVIERE Sandra
(M) MIELLET Alexis

4 DEC 1993
7 FEB 1998

19 APR 1990
5 MAY 1995

5:09 (7)
3:57 (2)
4:43 (5)
4:18 (1)

9:05 (4)
13:48 (4)

18:05 0:10 R 

4
552
76

548
87

ESP - SPAIN
(W) PEREIRA Solange Andreia
(M) JIMÉNEZ Sergio
(W) GUERRERO Esther
(M) SÁNCHEZ Pablo

16 DEC 1989
7 JAN 1995
7 FEB 1990

27 SEP 1993

5:04 (3)
4:00 (4)
4:41 (3)
4:27 (6)

9:04 (3)
13:45 (3)

18:11 0:17 R 

5
511
29

510
24

BEL - BELGIUM
(W) SCAUNET Vanessa
(M) HENDRIX Robin
(W) MULS Camille
(M) CRESTAN Elliott

9 JUL 1996
14 JAN 1995

24 MAR 1999
22 FEB 1999

5:07 (6)
3:59 (3)
4:42 (4)

4:32 (10)

9:06 (5)
13:48 (5)

18:19 0:24 R 

6
701
288
717
281

POR - PORTUGAL
(W) AFONSO Salomé
(M) ROSÁRIO Paulo
(W) SILVA Patricia
(M) MONTEIRO Luís

19 NOV 1997
21 APR 1994
9 DEC 1999

13 MAY 1998

5:05 (4)
4:08 (9)
4:49 (7)
4:28 (7)

9:12 (6)
14:01 (7)

18:29 0:34 R 

7
653
192
651
189

IRL - IRELAND
(W) POWER Nadia
(M) TRAVERS John
(W) O'DONOGHUE Amy
(M) PIERCE Eoin

11 JAN 1998
16 MAR 1991
27 JAN 1994
20 MAY 1989

5:07 (5)
4:07 (7)
4:47 (6)

4:40 (12)

9:14 (7)
14:00 (6)

18:40 0:45 R 

8
742
315
740
321

SWE - SWEDEN
(W) NILSSON Linn
(M) KRAMER Andreas
(W) LINDH Lovisa
(M) ROHLÉN Robin

15 OCT 1990
13 APR 1997

9 JUL 1991
5 MAY 1990

5:20 (8)
4:02 (6)

4:56 (11)
4:29 (9)

9:21 (8)
14:17 (8)

18:45 0:50 R 

9
676
239
679
237

LTU - LITHUANIA
(W) BALCIUNAITE Egle
(M) MICKUS Benediktas
(W) KANCYTE Loreta
(M) BERTAŠIUS Simas

31 OCT 1988
26 MAR 1997
20 JUL 1994

31 OCT 1993

5:21 (9)
4:14 (10)
4:53 (9)
4:21 (2)

9:34 (9)
14:27 (10)

18:47 0:52 R 

10
659
223
665
212

ITA - ITALY
(W) BORTOLI Elisa
(M) ZERRAD Mohamed
(W) MATTAGLIANO Joyce
(M) EL KABBOURI Soufiane

28 SEP 1994
23 DEC 1993
3 MAY 1994
5 MAR 1993

5:28 (10)
4:07 (8)
4:51 (8)
4:29 (8)

9:35 (10)
14:26 (9)

18:54 0:59 R 

11
759
339
757
340

UKR - UKRAINE
(W) KILYARSKA Valentyna
(M) KAYAFA Oleh
(W) DIDOVODYUK Olesya
(M) KISHCHENKO Yuriy

2 JUL 1990
4 APR 1989
25 JUL 1990
4 AUG 1991

5:30 (11)
4:16 (11)
4:56 (10)
4:34 (11)

9:45 (11)
14:40 (11)

19:14 1:19 R 
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Rank Bib Ctry Date of Birth Result
Time

Behind

12
674
232
675
227

LAT - LATVIA
(W) STRAUSA Agata
(M) RAZGALIS Janis
(W) VELVERE Liga
(M) JOCIS Ugis

2 DEC 1989
26 MAY 1985
10 FEB 1990
13 SEP 1993

5:35 (12)
4:20 (12)
4:59 (12)
4:27 (5)

9:55 (12)
14:54 (12)

19:20 1:25 R 

Weather conditions
Temperature:            14°C                                    Humidity:            95%                                    Conditions:            Overcast
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code Date of Birth Result

Time
Behind

1 311 FSIHA Robel
Sweden

SWE 7 MAR 1996 29:59

2 331 KAYA Aras
Turkey

TUR 4 APR 1994 30:10 0:11

3 210 CRIPPA Yemaneberhan
Italy

ITA 15 OCT 1996 30:21 0:22

4 306 WANDERS Julien
Switzerland

SUI 18 MAR 1996 30:25 0:26

5 120 BUTCHART Andrew
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 14 OCT 1991 30:38 0:39

6 156 SIBHATU Samuel Fitwi
Germany

GER 1 JAN 1997 30:39 0:40

7 23 BOUCHIKHI Soufiane
Belgium

BEL 22 MAR 1990 30:41 0:42

8 31 KIMELI Isaac
Belgium

BEL 9 MAR 1994 30:46 0:47

9 122 CONNOR Ben
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 17 OCT 1992 30:47 0:48

10 304 RAESS Jonas
Switzerland

SUI 8 MAR 1994 30:53 0:54

11 64 ABADÍA Antonio
Spain

ESP 2 JUL 1990 30:57 0:58

12 257 INGEBRIGTSEN Filip
Norway

NOR 20 APR 1993 30:57 0:58

13 12 NADYROV Ildar
Authorized Neutral Athlete

ANA 22 APR 1994 30:57 0:58

14 78 MAYO Carlos
Spain

ESP 18 SEP 1995 31:05 1:06

15 147 BOCH Simon
Germany

GER 18 APR 1994 31:07 1:08

16 326 ATAÇ Sezgin
Turkey

TUR 21 MAR 1998 31:08 1:09

17 11 AKHMADIYEV Rinas
Authorized Neutral Athlete

ANA 25 MAY 1989 31:08 1:09

18 191 TOBIN Seán
Ireland

IRL 20 JUL 1994 31:11 1:12

19 116 SCHRUB Yann
France

FRA 20 MAR 1996 31:12 1:13

20 69 CARRO Fernando
Spain

ESP 1 APR 1992 31:17 1:18

21 285 PEREIRA André
Portugal

POR 10 AUG 1995 31:22 1:23

22 130 JONES Kristian
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 4 MAR 1991 31:23 1:24

23 22 BOUCHIKHI Lahsene
Belgium

BEL 1 JUN 1993 31:24 1:25

24 35 SOMERS Michael
Belgium

BEL 2 MAR 1995 31:25 1:26

25 264 TØNSETH Didrik
Norway

NOR 10 MAY 1991 31:25 1:26

26 125 DEVER Patrick
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 5 SEP 1996 31:29 1:30

27 337 HORODYSKYY Bohdan-Ivan
Ukraine

UKR 18 MAY 1994 31:31 1:32

28 316 LUNDGREN Daniel
Sweden

SWE 4 JUL 1985 31:32 1:33

29 280 MARQUES Miguel
Portugal

POR 10 JAN 1995 31:32 1:33

30 250 NIESTEN Stan
Netherlands

NED 19 NOV 1996 31:34 1:35
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code Date of Birth Result

Time
Behind

31 289 SARAIVA Luís
Portugal

POR 11 NOV 1993 31:34 1:35

32 330 KAYA Ali
Turkey

TUR 20 APR 1994 31:34 1:35

33 247 FOPPEN Mike
Netherlands

NED 29 NOV 1996 31:40 1:41

34 333 Özdemir Ramazan
Turkey

TUR 6 JUL 1991 31:42 1:43

35 309 EKVALL Mikael
Sweden

SWE 18 JUN 1989 31:42 1:43

36 127 HICKEY Adam
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 30 MAY 1988 31:46 1:47

37 108 HABZ Azeddine
France

FRA 19 JUL 1993 31:47 1:48

38 345 STREBKOV Ivan
Ukraine

UKR 28 SEP 1991 31:51 1:52

39 20 VOJTA Andreas
Austria

AUT 9 JUN 1989 31:52 1:53

40 193 ANDRÉSSON Hlynur
Iceland

ISL 16 SEP 1993 31:56 1:57

41 307 ABRAHA Adhanom
Sweden

SWE 24 AUG 1977 31:58 1:59

42 209 CRIPPA Nekagenet
Italy

ITA 16 SEP 1994 32:00 2:01

43 214 FONTANA Michele
Italy

ITA 13 JUN 1991 32:03 2:04

44 126 EVANS Tom
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 3 FEB 1992 32:04 2:05

45 41 NIKOLOV Yolo
Bulgaria

BUL 4 FEB 1984 32:16 2:17

46 216 GERRATANA Giuseppe
Italy

ITA 8 NOV 1992 32:17 2:18

47 253 ANDERSEN Ådne
Norway

NOR 18 JAN 1994 32:18 2:19

48 152 MOTSCHMANN Johannes
Germany

GER 3 AUG 1994 32:24 2:25

49 213 EL OTMANI Said
Italy

ITA 14 OCT 1991 32:26 2:27

50 344 SIRUK Dmytro
Ukraine

UKR 12 APR 1991 32:26 2:27

51 53 ABRAHAMSEN Jakob Dybdal
Denmark

DEN 29 JUL 1994 32:27 2:28

52 170 BRADLEY Conor
Ireland

IRL 6 OCT 1987 32:28 2:29

53 68 BEN DAOUD Hamid
Spain

ESP 19 FEB 1996 32:31 2:32

54 99 CHARIK Abderrazak
France

FRA 19 SEP 1997 32:32 2:33

55 272 ALMEIDA Hugo
Portugal

POR 1 SEP 1988 32:32 2:33

56 290 TEIXEIRA Rui
Portugal

POR 22 MAR 1982 32:39 2:40

57 263 SVELA Per
Norway

NOR 19 MAR 1992 32:41 2:42

58 233 SERJOGINS Dmitrijs
Latvia

LAT 23 FEB 1993 32:43 2:44

59 59 NIJHUIS Thijs
Denmark

DEN 20 SEP 1992 32:48 2:49

60 55 ERNST Frederik
Denmark

DEN 15 JUL 1995 32:49 2:50
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code Date of Birth Result

Time
Behind

61 175 EVERARD Eoin
Ireland

IRL 23 APR 1986 32:55 2:56

62 52 ZEMANÍK Jakub
Czech Republic

CZE 21 JUN 1995 32:58 2:59

63 45 HOMOLÁC Jirí
Czech Republic

CZE 25 FEB 1990 33:00 3:01

64 171 BRADY Liam
Ireland

IRL 14 AUG 1992 33:01 3:02

65 115 ROUDOLFF Emmanuel
France

FRA 30 JUL 1995 33:01 3:02

66 226 HARTMANIS Reinis
Latvia

LAT 4 JAN 1994 33:14 3:15

67 62 RØNN Marcus
Denmark

DEN 14 NOV 1993 33:17 3:18

68 63 SIMONSEN Jacob
Denmark

DEN 1 JAN 1995 33:22 3:23

69 238 KANCYS Remigijus
Lithuania

LTU 17 JUL 1987 33:25 3:26

70 162 DIXON Harvey
Gibraltar

GIB 2 NOV 1993 33:27 3:28

71 179 LANDERS Damien
Ireland

IRL 12 JUN 1991 34:11 4:12

72 90 HUSSAR Karel
Estonia

EST 18 JUN 1995 34:24 4:25

73 301 GRAF Christoph
Switzerland

SUI 26 JUN 1993 34:26 4:27

74 246 DEBONO Charlton
Malta

MLT 11 AUG 1984 34:33 4:34

75 163 PAYAS Cameron
Gibraltar

GIB 12 AUG 1998 34:45 4:46

76 235 SUMSKIS Edgars
Latvia

LAT 3 APR 1988 34:51 4:52

77 241 BERTEMES Bob
Luxembourg

LUX 15 MAR 1994 34:54 4:55

78 236 VIŠKERS Janis
Latvia

LAT 30 MAR 1989 35:36 5:37

79 16 GÓMEZ LOZANO Carles
Andorra

AND 21 FEB 1994 35:53 5:54

80 15 CARMONA PARADA Francesc
Andorra

AND 2 NOV 1984 36:37 6:38

81 10 KËLLËZI Ilir
Albania

ALB 8 JUL 1988 37:06 7:07

82 165 TURNOCK Maurice
Gibraltar

GIB 4 MAY 1974 41:20 11:21

322 SOLOMON Napoleon
Sweden

SWE 14 FEB 1994 DNF

89 ALLASE Olavi
Estonia

EST 28 MAY 1993 DNF

161 BLAGG Richard
Gibraltar

GIB 3 NOV 1988 DNF

72 HASSAOUS Nassim
Spain

ESP 23 MAR 1994 DNF

85 OUMAIZ Ouassim
Spain

ESP 30 MAR 1999 DNF

195 ABUHAY Yitayew
Israel

ISR 1 DEC 1996 DNF

274 BARBOSA Paulo
Portugal

POR 4 JUN 1994 DNF

91 MÄE Karl
Estonia

EST 18 JAN 1994 DNF

SPAR European Cross Country Championships 2019
Lisboa (Portugal)

Sunday 8 December 2019

Cross Country Senior Men

Final
SUN 
8 DEC 2019
12:35   

Results

ATHMCROSS---SENIOR----FNL-000100--_C73K 1.0 Report Created  SUN 8 DEC 2019 13:18     Page 3/4



Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code Date of Birth Result

Time
Behind

164 ROGERS Arnold
Gibraltar

GIB 4 SEP 1990 DNF

181 MAUNSELL Kevin
Ireland

IRL 6 MAY 1981 DNF

Intermediate Times: 625m 1:46 85 OUMAIZ Ouassim (ESP)

1125m 3:14 306 WANDERS Julien (SUI)
2625m 7:37 311 FSIHA Robel (SWE)
4125m 12:05 331 KAYA Aras (TUR)

5625m 16:31 331 KAYA Aras (TUR)
7125m 20:55 331 KAYA Aras (TUR)

8625m 25:22 331 KAYA Aras (TUR)

Weather conditions Temperature Humidity Conditions
Start of the event: 14°C 95% Overcast
End of the event: 16°C 94% Overcast

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish
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Distance: 10225 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

1 Great Britain & Northern Ireland (GBR) 36
120 BUTCHART Andrew 30:37.09 5 5
122 CONNOR Ben 30:46.14 9 9
130 JONES Kristian 31:22.04 22 22
125 DEVER Patrick 31:28.05 26
127 HICKEY Adam 31:45.67 36
126 EVANS Tom 32:03.45 44

2 Belgium (BEL) 38
23 BOUCHIKHI Soufiane 30:40.07 7 7
31 KIMELI Isaac 30:45.56 8 8
22 BOUCHIKHI Lahsene 31:23.97 23 23
35 SOMERS Michael 31:24.39 24

3 Spain (ESP) 45
64 ABADÍA Antonio 30:56.23 11 11
78 MAYO Carlos 31:04.32 14 14
69 CARRO Fernando 31:16.67 20 20
68 BEN DAOUD Hamid 32:30.49 53

72 HASSAOUS Nassim DNF
85 OUMAIZ Ouassim DNF

4 Turkey (TUR) 50
331 KAYA Aras 30:09.80 2 2
326 ATAÇ Sezgin 31:07.02 16 16
330 KAYA Ali 31:33.52 32 32
333 Özdemir Ramazan 31:41.57 34

5 Sweden (SWE) 64
311 FSIHA Robel 29:58.28 1 1
316 LUNDGREN Daniel 31:31.12 28 28
309 EKVALL Mikael 31:41.89 35 35
307 ABRAHA Adhanom 31:57.50 41

322 SOLOMON Napoleon DNF

6 Germany (GER) 69
156 SIBHATU Samuel Fitwi 30:38.96 6 6
147 BOCH Simon 31:06.20 15 15
152 MOTSCHMANN Johannes 32:23.85 48 48
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Distance: 10225 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

7 Portugal (POR) 81
285 PEREIRA André 31:21.40 21 21
280 MARQUES Miguel 31:31.45 29 29
289 SARAIVA Luís 31:33.38 31 31
272 ALMEIDA Hugo 32:31.86 55
290 TEIXEIRA Rui 32:38.93 56
274 BARBOSA Paulo DNF

8 Norway (NOR) 84
257 INGEBRIGTSEN Filip 30:56.57 12 12
264 TØNSETH Didrik 31:24.60 25 25
253 ANDERSEN Ådne 32:17.03 47 47
263 SVELA Per 32:40.49 57

9 Switzerland (SUI) 87
306 WANDERS Julien 30:24.70 4 4
304 RAESS Jonas 30:52.04 10 10
301 GRAF Christoph 34:25.51 73 73

10 Italy (ITA) 88
210 CRIPPA Yemaneberhan 30:20.85 3 3
209 CRIPPA Nekagenet 31:59.32 42 42
214 FONTANA Michele 32:02.75 43 43
216 GERRATANA Giuseppe 32:16.44 46
213 EL OTMANI Said 32:25.37 49

11 France (FRA) 110
116 SCHRUB Yann 31:11.19 19 19
108 HABZ Azeddine 31:46.37 37 37
99 CHARIK Abderrazak 32:31.04 54 54

115 ROUDOLFF Emmanuel 33:00.07 65

12 Ukraine (UKR) 115
337 HORODYSKYY Bohdan-Ivan 31:30.29 27 27
345 STREBKOV Ivan 31:50.63 38 38
344 SIRUK Dmytro 32:25.73 50 50

13 Ireland (IRL) 131
191 TOBIN Seán 31:10.13 18 18
170 BRADLEY Conor 32:27.44 52 52
175 EVERARD Eoin 32:54.17 61 61
171 BRADY Liam 33:00.03 64
179 LANDERS Damien 34:10.31 71

181 MAUNSELL Kevin DNF
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Distance: 10225 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

14 Denmark (DEN) 170
53 ABRAHAMSEN Jakob Dybdal 32:26.57 51 51
59 NIJHUIS Thijs 32:47.29 59 59
55 ERNST Frederik 32:48.43 60 60
62 RØNN Marcus 33:16.88 67
63 SIMONSEN Jacob 33:21.02 68

15 Latvia (LAT) 200
233 SERJOGINS Dmitrijs 32:42.89 58 58
226 HARTMANIS Reinis 33:13.35 66 66
235 SUMSKIS Edgars 34:50.68 76 76
236 VIŠKERS Janis 35:35.60 78

16 Gibraltar (GIB) 227
162 DIXON Harvey 33:26.65 70 70
163 PAYAS Cameron 34:44.07 75 75
165 TURNOCK Maurice 41:19.95 82 82
161 BLAGG Richard DNF
164 ROGERS Arnold DNF

Estonia (EST) NM
90 HUSSAR Karel 34:23.07 72 72
89 ALLASE Olavi DNF

91 MÄE Karl DNF
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code Date of Birth Result

Time
Behind

1 746 CAN Yasemin
Turkey

TUR 11 DEC 1996 26:52

2 692 GRØVDAL Karoline Bjerkeli
Norway

NOR 14 JUN 1990 27:07 0:15

3 741 MENGSTEAB Samrawit
Sweden

SWE 15 APR 1990 27:43 0:51

4 648 MCCORMACK Fionnuala
Ireland

IRL 24 SEP 1984 27:45 0:53

5 588 WESTPHAL Liv
France

FRA 22 DEC 1993 28:02 1:10

6 604 JUDD Jessica
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 7 JAN 1995 28:05 1:13

7 589 ARTER Charlotte
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 18 JUN 1991 28:07 1:15

8 703 FÉLIX Dulce
Portugal

POR 23 OCT 1982 28:09 1:17

9 616 BURKARD Elena
Germany

GER 10 FEB 1992 28:10 1:18

10 714 ROCHA Carla Salomé
Portugal

POR 25 APR 1990 28:13 1:21

11 670 ROFFINO Valeria
Italy

ITA 9 APR 1990 28:34 1:42

12 671 SUGAMIELE Federica
Italy

ITA 27 APR 1996 28:36 1:44

13 596 DONNELLY Abbie
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 2 SEP 1996 28:40 1:48

14 745 AYDEMIR Esma
Turkey

TUR 1 JAN 1992 28:43 1:51

15 600 GRIFFITHS Amy
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 22 MAR 1996 28:50 1:58

16 557 SÁNCHEZ Irene
Spain

ESP 25 AUG 1992 28:50 1:58

17 654 RICHARDSON Aoibhe
Ireland

IRL 16 NOV 1996 28:52 2:00

18 694 WÅGAN Maria Sagnes
Norway

NOR 22 MAY 1992 28:54 2:02

19 720 BÂRCA Roxana
Romania

ROU 22 JUN 1988 28:54 2:02

20 644 MAGEEAN Ciara
Ireland

IRL 12 MAR 1992 28:58 2:06

21 570 DUARTE Sophie
France

FRA 31 JUL 1981 29:01 2:09

22 505 MAYER Julia
Austria

AUT 20 JAN 1993 29:01 2:09

23 628 SCHÖNEBORN Deborah
Germany

GER 13 MAR 1994 29:02 2:10

24 723 PRISECARU Claudia
Romania

ROU 2 SEP 1997 29:07 2:15

25 705 FRANCISCO Susana
Portugal

POR 10 MAY 1991 29:08 2:16

26 623 MAYER Domenika
Germany

GER 9 OCT 1990 29:10 2:18

27 549 LOZANO Ana
Spain

ESP 22 FEB 1991 29:16 2:24

28 761 MYKHAYLOVA Darya
Ukraine

UKR 29 APR 1989 29:18 2:26

29 609 NESBITT Jenny
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 24 JAN 1995 29:18 2:26

30 590 AVERY Kate
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 10 OCT 1991 29:23 2:31
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Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code Date of Birth Result

Time
Behind

31 543 DÍAZ Maria Azucena
Spain

ESP 19 DEC 1982 29:27 2:35

32 727 EGGER Nicole
Switzerland

SUI 10 MAR 1985 29:34 2:42

33 663 LONEDO Rebecca
Italy

ITA 5 DEC 1996 29:36 2:44

34 553 PÉREZ María José
Spain

ESP 12 JUN 1992 29:42 2:50

35 649 MULHARE Mary
Ireland

IRL 14 FEB 1993 29:44 2:52

36 574 GUERIN Aurore
France

FRA 1 APR 1990 29:48 2:56

37 633 BRITTON Una
Ireland

IRL 14 APR 1990 29:59 3:07

38 750 ERMAN Remziye
Turkey

TUR 25 JAN 1995 30:10 3:18

39 523 STEWARTOVÁ Moira
Czech Republic

CZE 9 JUN 1995 30:14 3:22

40 577 KOROTCHANSKY Aude
France

FRA 12 SEP 1991 30:14 3:22

41 667 MERLO Martina
Italy

ITA 19 FEB 1993 30:17 3:25

42 758 KHAPILINA Viktoriya
Ukraine

UKR 23 APR 1992 30:19 3:27

43 544 ESPEJO Cristina
Spain

ESP 13 OCT 1994 30:30 3:38

44 686 HOFFMANN Vera
Luxembourg

LUX 2 NOV 1996 30:34 3:42

45 756 BUBNYAK Iryna
Ukraine

UKR 5 AUG 1993 30:38 3:46

46 729 ISELI Rea
Switzerland

SUI 2 OCT 1994 30:46 3:54

47 655 ROSS Fionnuala
Ireland

IRL 5 NOV 1990 30:50 3:58

48 531 PEDERSEN Line Brandt
Denmark

DEN 4 JUN 1991 31:12 4:20

49 631 PETROULÁKI Elefthería
Greece

GRE 20 NOV 1991 31:32 4:40

50 719 BALTOI Adelina Paulina
Romania

ROU 19 SEP 1992 32:07 5:15

51 526 EHRENREICH Karen
Denmark

DEN 24 SEP 1984 32:19 5:27

52 561 ARDEL Johanna
Estonia

EST 18 DEC 1996 33:19 6:27

53 687 BEZZINA Lisa Marie
Malta

MLT 5 NOV 1979 34:25 7:33

743 AKDAG Meryem
Turkey

TUR 5 AUG 1992 DNF

732 SCHERRER Chiara
Switzerland

SUI 24 JAN 1996 DNF

668 OGGIONI Silvia
Italy

ITA 18 AUG 1995 DNF

559 URBINA Teresa
Spain

ESP 20 MAR 1985 DNF

528 GLAD Simone
Denmark

DEN 12 AUG 1990 DNF

718 AUGSBURGER Julia Milena
Romania

ROU 7 DEC 1996 DNF
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Intermediate Times: 625m 2:03 692 GRØVDAL Karoline Bjerkeli (NOR)

2125m 6:47 746 CAN Yasemin (TUR)
3625m 11:33 746 CAN Yasemin (TUR)

5125m 16:27 746 CAN Yasemin (TUR)
6625m 21:29 746 CAN Yasemin (TUR)

Weather conditions Temperature Humidity Conditions
Start of the event: 16°C 94% Overcast
End of the event: 16°C 94% Overcast

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish
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Distance: 8225 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

1 Great Britain & Northern Ireland (GBR) 26
604 JUDD Jessica 28:04.38 6 6
589 ARTER Charlotte 28:06.40 7 7
596 DONNELLY Abbie 28:39.59 13 13
600 GRIFFITHS Amy 28:49.47 15
609 NESBITT Jenny 29:17.91 29
590 AVERY Kate 29:22.27 30

2 Ireland (IRL) 41
648 MCCORMACK Fionnuala 27:44.02 4 4
654 RICHARDSON Aoibhe 28:51.27 17 17
644 MAGEEAN Ciara 28:57.68 20 20
649 MULHARE Mary 29:43.58 35
633 BRITTON Una 29:58.99 37

655 ROSS Fionnuala 30:49.41 47

3 Portugal (POR) 43
703 FÉLIX Dulce 28:08.22 8 8
714 ROCHA Carla Salomé 28:12.41 10 10
705 FRANCISCO Susana 29:07.48 25 25

4 Turkey (TUR) 53
746 CAN Yasemin 26:51.67 1 1
745 AYDEMIR Esma 28:42.81 14 14
750 ERMAN Remziye 30:09.97 38 38
743 AKDAG Meryem DNF

5 Italy (ITA) 56
670 ROFFINO Valeria 28:33.03 11 11
671 SUGAMIELE Federica 28:35.48 12 12
663 LONEDO Rebecca 29:35.25 33 33
667 MERLO Martina 30:16.53 41
668 OGGIONI Silvia DNF

6 Germany (GER) 58
616 BURKARD Elena 28:09.30 9 9
628 SCHÖNEBORN Deborah 29:01.26 23 23
623 MAYER Domenika 29:09.72 26 26

7 France (FRA) 62
588 WESTPHAL Liv 28:01.13 5 5
570 DUARTE Sophie 29:00.23 21 21
574 GUERIN Aurore 29:47.64 36 36
577 KOROTCHANSKY Aude 30:13.71 40
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Distance: 8225 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Points

8 Spain (ESP) 74
557 SÁNCHEZ Irene 28:49.94 16 16
549 LOZANO Ana 29:15.07 27 27
543 DÍAZ Maria Azucena 29:26.71 31 31
553 PÉREZ María José 29:41.12 34
544 ESPEJO Cristina 30:29.51 43
559 URBINA Teresa DNF

9 Romania (ROU) 93
720 BÂRCA Roxana 28:53.32 19 19
723 PRISECARU Claudia 29:06.54 24 24
719 BALTOI Adelina Paulina 32:06.99 50 50
718 AUGSBURGER Julia Milena DNF

10 Ukraine (UKR) 115
761 MYKHAYLOVA Darya 29:17.53 28 28
758 KHAPILINA Viktoriya 30:18.68 42 42
756 BUBNYAK Iryna 30:37.91 45 45

Denmark (DEN) NM
531 PEDERSEN Line Brandt 31:11.27 48 48
526 EHRENREICH Karen 32:18.79 51 51
528 GLAD Simone DNF

Norway (NOR) NM
692 GRØVDAL Karoline Bjerkeli 27:06.27 2 2
694 WÅGAN Maria Sagnes 28:53.11 18 18

Switzerland (SUI) NM
727 EGGER Nicole 29:33.57 32 32
729 ISELI Rea 30:45.92 46 46
732 SCHERRER Chiara DNF
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